RAPIDES PARISH POLICE JURY

Police Jury Meeting Room 2nd Floor, Parish Courthouse 701 Murray Street Alexandria, Louisiana 71301 (318) 473-6660

> SPECIAL SESSION August 11, 2017 2:00 P.M.

	Posted August 10, 2017
CALL TO ORDER	
INVOCATION	
PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE	
ROLL CALL	
PUBLIC COMMENT ON ANY AGENDA ITEM	
1.	Recognize Mr. Gregory B. Upton with Gold Weems Bruser Sues & Rundell, outside Legal Counsel for the Rapides Parish Police Jury, to discuss the Management Agreement between Rapides Parish Police Jury and
2.	Motion to approve the Management Agreement between the Parish of Rapides, Louisiana, and SMG, effective September 1, 2017, regarding the management of the Rapides Parish Coliseum.
3.	Motion to dissolve and revoke the existence of the Rapides Parish Coliseum Authority effective 11:59 p.m., August 31, 2017.

Motion to terminate, effective 11:59 p.m., August 31, 2017, the

employment of the twelve (12) employees of who work at the Rapides Parish Coliseum and are paid out of the Rapides Coliseum Fund (Process

4.

Group Q-03).

REGULAR MEETING AUGUST 11, 2016

5. Any other business that may properly come before the Police Jury.

(UNANIMOUS VOTE REQUIRED TO ADD ITEM AFTER CALL)

ADJOURNMENT

In accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, if you need special assistance to attend this public meeting, please contact the Police Jury Office at (318) 473-6660, describing the assistance that is necessary.